
 

 

 
 
October 20, 2014 
 
 
Pacific Excavation  
79 N Danebo Ave 
Eugene, OR 97402 
 
 
RE: NE Grant Street Sidewalk Improvements  
  

Project number - 10902 
 
 
Your firm is the apparent low responsive, responsible bidder for the above-referenced bid.  The 
bid contract will be awarded to the low responsive, responsible bidder on November 4, 2014.  
The bid tabulation sheets are attached. 
 
We are currently in the “protest of award” period, which will end at 5:00PM PDT on October 
24, 2014.  Pending the resolution of any protest submitted within this period, a notice-of-award 
letter shall be issued to the apparent awardee. 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at  
503-681-6238. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
CITY OF HILLSBORO 
 
 
 
 
 
Douglas Gresham, P.E. 
 
 
Enc. Bid Tabs 
 
 
 
 
  



BID ITEMS

SECTION IX  BID PROPOSAL FORM
yellow boxes indicate mathematical error in bid.  Where errors are noted, unit price holds over extended price.

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 Move-in, Bond, Insurance LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,855.00 $20,855.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,494.14 $15,494.14 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $26,400.00 $26,400.00 $12,841.55 $12,841.55
 

2 Traffic Control
Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,695.00 $3,695.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,037.00 $1,037.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Flaggers HR 200 $45.00 $9,000.00 $55.86 $11,172.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $55.00 $11,000.00 $45.00 $9,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $48.00 $9,600.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00

3 Erosion Control LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,591.00 $4,591.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,427.00 $2,427.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

4 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $37,533.00 $37,533.00 $20,860.00 $20,860.00 $30,232.00 $30,232.00 $6,762.00 $6,762.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

5 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $29,741.00 $29,741.00 $35,520.00 $35,520.00 $66,433.00 $66,433.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00

6 Large Tree Removal including Stump Removal
6a Diameter 5" - 10" EA 9 $700.00 $6,300.00 $532.00 $4,788.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $1.00 $9.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $350.00 $3,150.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $470.00 $4,230.00 $80.00 $720.00
6b Diameter 11" - 16" EA 9 $700.00 $6,300.00 $622.00 $5,598.00 $750.00 $6,750.00 $1.00 $9.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $630.00 $5,670.00 $900.00 $8,100.00 $650.00 $5,850.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 $580.00 $5,220.00 $315.00 $2,835.00
6c Diameter 17" to 24" EA 7 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $794.00 $5,558.00 $1,300.00 $9,100.00 $1.00 $7.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $650.00 $4,550.00 $1,200.00 $8,400.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $730.00 $5,110.00 $740.00 $5,180.00
6d Diameter 25" to 48" EA 4 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $926.00 $3,704.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1.00 $4.00 $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00
6e Diameter 48" and Larger EA 1 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $1,979.00 $1,979.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $950.00 $950.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00

7 Stump Removal Only
7a Diameter 25" to 48" EA 1 $300.00 $300.00 $295.00 $295.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $500.00 $500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $425.00 $425.00 $250.00 $250.00 $420.00 $420.00 $210.00 $210.00

8 Curbs LF 1,801 $20.00 $36,020.00 $12.27 $22,098.27 $15.00 $27,015.00 $14.79 $26,636.79 $22.00 $39,622.00 $29.00 $52,229.00 $40.00 $72,040.00 $19.00 $34,219.00 $16.00 $28,816.00 $25.00 $45,025.00 $22.50 $40,522.50

9 Sidewalks SQ FT 17,627 $4.50 $79,321.50 $4.28 $75,443.56 $7.00 $123,389.00 $4.32 $76,148.64 $5.25 $92,541.75 $4.00 $70,508.00 $11.00 $193,897.00 $4.00 $70,508.00 $5.00 $88,135.00 $6.00 $105,762.00 $4.65 $81,965.55
 

10  Driveways SQ FT 10,588 $6.50 $68,822.00 $5.66 $59,928.08 $7.00 $74,116.00 $5.96 $63,104.48 $6.50 $68,822.00 $5.50 $58,234.00 $12.00 $127,056.00 $5.50 $58,234.00 $5.50 $58,234.00 $6.75 $71,469.00 $6.70 $70,939.60

11  Curb Ramps EA 24 $800.00 $19,200.00 $199.00 $4,776.00 $1,860.00 $44,640.00 $1,356.00 $32,544.00 $2,132.00 $51,168.00 $1,700.00 $40,800.00 $1,100.00 $26,400.00 $1,500.00 $36,000.00 $3,000.00 $72,000.00 $1,600.00 $38,400.00 $1,700.00 $40,800.00

12  Retaining Walls SQ FT 233 $30.00 $6,990.00 $15.06 $3,508.98 $24.00 $5,592.00 $19.13 $4,457.29 $35.00 $8,155.00 $28.00 $6,524.00 $55.00 $12,815.00 $25.00 $5,825.00 $35.00 $8,155.00 $39.00 $9,087.00 $35.00 $8,155.00

13 Saw Cut LF 2,482 $2.00 $4,964.00 $0.85 $2,109.70 $1.50 $3,723.00 $2.00 $4,964.00 $2.00 $4,964.00 $2.00 $4,964.00 $5.00 $12,410.00 $2.00 $4,964.00 $3.00 $7,446.00 $3.00 $7,446.00 $2.10 $5,212.20

14 Street Patch and Trench Resurfacing TON 135 $200.00 $27,000.00 $161.80 $21,843.00 $200.00 $27,000.00 $157.29 $21,234.15 $269.92 $36,439.20 $140.00 $18,900.00 $145.00 $19,575.00 $140.00 $18,900.00 $200.00 $27,000.00 $194.00 $26,190.00 $190.00 $25,650.00

15 Base Rock Installation CY 200 $50.00 $10,000.00 $40.62 $8,124.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $90.94 $18,188.00 $60.19 $12,038.00 $86.00 $17,200.00 $45.00 $9,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $55.00 $11,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $89.00 $17,800.00

16 Install Weep Holes and Reconnect Drain Lines EA 42 $150.00 $6,300.00 $100.50 $4,221.00 $10.00 $420.00 $277.57 $11,657.94 $388.00 $16,296.00 $63.00 $2,646.00 $180.00 $7,560.00 $175.00 $7,350.00 $115.00 $4,830.00 $260.00 $10,920.00 $105.00 $4,410.00

17 10" PVC Pipe (C-900) w/rock B.F. LF 203 $49.00 $9,947.00 $85.50 $17,356.50 $105.00 $21,315.00 $48.15 $9,774.45 $60.00 $12,180.00 $45.00 $9,135.00 $132.00 $26,796.00 $70.00 $14,210.00 $130.00 $26,390.00 $139.00 $28,217.00 $62.00 $12,586.00

18 Install CG-2 Catchbasin EA 9 $2,200.00 $19,800.00 $1,091.00 $9,819.00 $1,400.00 $12,600.00 $1,300.00 $11,700.00 $2,300.00 $20,700.00 $1,300.00 $11,700.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,300.00 $11,700.00 $1,700.00 $15,300.00 $1,680.00 $15,120.00 $1,650.00 $14,850.00

19 Install  Type II Area Drain EA 7 $1,250.00 $8,750.00 $988.00 $6,916.00 $1,400.00 $9,800.00 $1,259.71 $8,817.97 $2,280.00 $15,960.00 $1,400.00 $9,800.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,300.00 $9,100.00 $1,700.00 $11,900.00 $1,620.00 $11,340.00 $1,800.00 $12,600.00

20 Install Saddle Tee EA 13 $300.00 $3,900.00 $700.00 $9,100.00 $800.00 $10,400.00 $576.86 $7,499.18 $750.00 $9,750.00 $570.00 $7,410.00 $800.00 $10,400.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 $1,100.00 $14,300.00 $1,200.00 $15,600.00 $1,300.00 $16,900.00

21 Connect to Existing Manhole EA 2 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $916.00 $1,832.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $446.78 $893.56 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $880.00 $1,760.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

22 Furnish and Install New Street Sign On New 2" Breakaway Post
22a STREET NAME SIGN EA 28 $225.00 $6,300.00 $515.00 $14,420.00 $150.00 $4,200.00 $76.50 $2,142.00 $113.00 $3,164.00 $280.00 $7,840.00 $150.00 $4,200.00 $130.00 $3,640.00 $140.00 $3,920.00 $102.00 $2,856.00 $175.00 $4,900.00
22b R2-1 SPEED LIMIT 25 30" X 36" EA 2 $200.00 $400.00 $515.00 $1,030.00 $350.00 $700.00 $357.00 $714.00 $400.00 $800.00 $365.00 $730.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $250.00 $500.00 $360.00 $720.00 $175.00 $350.00
22c GUIDE SIGN 30" X 36" EA 2 $200.00 $400.00 $516.00 $1,032.00 $350.00 $700.00 $357.00 $714.00 $400.00 $800.00 $365.00 $730.00 $350.00 $700.00 $400.00 $800.00 $230.00 $460.00 $364.00 $728.00 $180.00 $360.00

23 Reinstall Existing Street Sign On New Support
23a R1-1 STOP 30" X 30" EA 9 $175.00 $1,575.00 $459.00 $4,131.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $280.50 $2,524.50 $185.00 $1,665.00 $220.00 $1,980.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $175.00 $1,575.00 $166.00 $1,494.00 $300.00 $2,700.00
23b S1-1 SCHOOL CROSSING 36" X 36" EA 1 $175.00 $175.00 $459.00 $459.00 $400.00 $400.00 $280.50 $280.50 $162.00 $162.00 $220.00 $220.00 $170.00 $170.00 $400.00 $400.00 $350.00 $350.00 $145.00 $145.00 $300.00 $300.00
23c W16-9P AHEAD 24" X 12" EA 1 $175.00 $175.00 $459.00 $459.00 $400.00 $400.00 $25.50 $25.50 $162.00 $162.00 $220.00 $220.00 $170.00 $170.00 $50.00 $50.00 $25.00 $25.00 $145.00 $145.00 $300.00 $300.00
23d R1-3P ALL WAY 18"x6" EA 4 $150.00 $600.00 $459.00 $1,836.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $25.50 $102.00 $92.00 $368.00 $280.00 $1,120.00 $120.00 $480.00 $50.00 $200.00 $25.00 $100.00 $83.00 $332.00 $300.00 $1,200.00

24 Striping Removal LF 139 $10.00 $1,390.00 $5.75 $799.25 $3.50 $486.50 $4.00 $556.00 $5.75 $799.25 $5.00 $695.00 $6.00 $834.00 $5.00 $695.00 $6.00 $834.00 $5.00 $695.00 $5.30 $736.70

25 Pavement Striping  
25a 12" White Stripe (Stop Bar) LF 128 $10.00 $1,280.00 $28.00 $3,584.00 $5.00 $640.00 $13.26 $1,697.28 $28.00 $3,584.00 $26.00 $3,328.00 $25.00 $3,200.00 $25.00 $3,200.00 $28.00 $3,584.00 $25.00 $3,200.00 $25.20 $3,225.60

26 Cleanup and Restoration 1 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,210.00 $4,210.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
26a 4" Bark Dust SF 2,500 $1.75 $4,375.00 $0.71 $1,775.00 $2.00 $5,000.00 $0.61 $1,525.00 $2.75 $6,875.00 $0.60 $1,500.00 $3.00 $7,500.00 $1.70 $4,250.00 $0.70 $1,750.00 $0.55 $1,375.00 $0.60 $1,500.00
26b Seeded Area SF 9,265 $2.00 $18,530.00 $0.08 $741.20 $0.25 $2,316.25 $0.07 $648.55 $2.50 $23,162.50 $0.60 $5,559.00 $1.50 $13,897.50 $0.50 $4,632.50 $0.45 $4,169.25 $0.40 $3,706.00 $0.12 $1,111.80

27  Mailboxes
27a Single Support EA 3 $400.00 $1,200.00 $813.00 $2,439.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $270.00 $810.00 $185.00 $555.00 $340.00 $1,020.00 $250.00 $750.00 $200.00 $600.00 $300.00 $900.00 $300.00 $900.00 $130.00 $390.00
27b Type III (16 unit) Cluster Mailbox EA 2 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,346.00 $2,692.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,581.00 $3,162.00 $2,286.00 $4,572.00 $920.00 $1,840.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00

28 Sprinkler System Relocation and Repair LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,246.00 $1,246.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,074.00 $1,074.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

29 Street Trees and Groundcover

D&T Excavation 3 Kings Environmental
NE Grant St. Sidewalk Improvements 

Engineer's Estimate Green Thumb Landscape SubCom Moore Excavation,Inc Benchmark Contracting, Inc Eagle-Elsner, IncOlivas Valdez, Inc. Brown Contracting, inc. Pacific Excavation, Inc



BID ITEMS

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
D&T Excavation 3 Kings EnvironmentalEngineer's Estimate Green Thumb Landscape SubCom Moore Excavation,Inc Benchmark Contracting, Inc Eagle-Elsner, IncOlivas Valdez, Inc. Brown Contracting, inc. Pacific Excavation, Inc

29a Street Trees EA 9 $225.00 $2,025.00 $228.00 $2,052.00 $375.00 $3,375.00 $234.60 $2,111.40 $1,165.00 $10,485.00 $1,100.00 $9,900.00 $440.00 $3,960.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $1,050.00 $9,450.00 $1,050.00 $9,450.00 $500.00 $4,500.00
29b Groundcover Plantings EA 45 $40.00 $1,800.00 $7.00 $315.00 $5.00 $225.00 $7.50 $337.50 $33.00 $1,485.00 $33.00 $1,485.00 $11.00 $495.00 $9.00 $405.00 $32.00 $1,440.00 $30.00 $1,350.00 $10.50 $472.50

30 Root Barriers LF 165 $15.00 $2,475.00 $6.00 $990.00 $18.00 $2,970.00 $35.70 $5,890.50 $19.00 $3,135.00 $18.00 $2,970.00 $15.00 $2,475.00 $9.00 $1,485.00 $18.00 $2,970.00 $17.00 $2,805.00 $11.00 $1,815.00
 

31 Adjust Water Meter Box EA 40 $500.00 $20,000.00 $168.00 $6,720.00 $150.00 $6,000.00 $172.00 $6,880.00 $368.00 $14,720.00 $230.00 $9,200.00 $350.00 $14,000.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $150.00 $6,000.00 $160.00 $6,400.00 $80.00 $3,200.00
31a Adjust Water Valve Box EA 13 $50.00 $650.00 $175.00 $2,275.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $70.00 $910.00 $377.00 $4,901.00 $300.00 $3,900.00 $350.00 $4,550.00 $75.00 $975.00 $25.00 $325.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $55.00 $715.00

32 Adjust Gas Valve Box EA 2 $50.00 $100.00 $224.00 $448.00 $150.00 $300.00 $61.00 $122.00 $160.00 $320.00 $230.00 $460.00 $350.00 $700.00 $75.00 $150.00 $25.00 $50.00 $60.00 $120.00 $85.00 $170.00

33 Adjust Communications  Handhole and Boxes EA 12 $50.00 $600.00 $32.00 $384.00 $200.00 $2,400.00 $61.00 $732.00 $310.00 $3,720.00 $250.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $4,200.00 $250.00 $3,000.00 $25.00 $300.00 $60.00 $720.00 $160.00 $1,920.00
TOTAL $463,664.50 $430,622.54 $541,552.75 $468,058.32 $595,756.70 $540,277.00 $707,030.50 $452,117.50 $546,358.25 $561,297.00 $478,744.00


	Grant St. bid tabs.pdf
	ENG EST


